= N o UTINA

=

LR

=)




To prevent serious personal injury and/or property
damage,operate all remotely controlled models in a
responsible manner as outlined herein.

CAUTION | &

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 This radio-controlled model is not a toy, it is designed for persons 14
years of age or older.

1.2 Do not operate your vehicle on unsafe terrain; always pay attention to
your surroundings.

1.3 Never operate your vehicle on public roadways, around moving people,
animals, or operating machinery.

1.4 Keep clear of power lines and high-powered radio equipment to
minimize radio frequency interference.

1.5 Since this vehicle contains small components, it may be a choking
hazard for small children. Keep the vehicle and any spare parts out
of reach of small children.

@ Inspect your radio-controlled model before operation

2.1 Ensure that all screws are properly tightened. Use thread-lock to secure any metal
to metal contacts- especially for components designed to withstand torque

(servo mounts, motor mount, drive shaft grub screws etc.).

2.2 Always check the battery voltage for both the transmitter and vehicle prior to
operating your vehicle. Keep the batteries fresh in the transmitter and always begin
your vehicle runs with a fully charged battery pack.

2.3 Always check that the motor and servo are operating smoothly and in the right
direction prior to operation. If binding between components is observed, replace
parts as necessary to reduce possibility of component or servo damage.

2.4 To turn on your vehicle, always power on your transmitter first, then power on
your receiver.

@ After operating your radio-controlled model

3.1 To turn off the vehicle, always power off your receiver prior to powering off
your transmitter.
3.2 Use caution when handling the vehicle- components, especially the ESC and
motor which will be hot after operation.
3.3 Never use battery packs which are dented or otherwise damaged. Ensure that the
wire insulation is intact and that connectors are properly soldered.
Lithium batteries can become fire hazards if mishandled.




LCROES =R s TN

< o 79111 D

ENVOX

50058 X4
227001 X4 227002 X4 227003 X4
T
42002 ) =
0
@2.2x12 X4 44370 X4
ME
= A [ B7xB3xP2 @7x@32  Pex@expl
1© 10 © | . - e
01128 x4  91129X4 215401 X4 50021 4 50061 X8 17001 X4
ATANARAWARARARARARA
Mq,«*ﬁ MAMARAN \M
AR
41841 X4 226902 X4 226903 X4
T
L v
44221 X4 44218 X4 44217 X4 44219 X4
141004 () 14115¢4 () o 13003000 |
P4x@2x0.5 @3xP7x0.1 44220 X4 2.5x¢6x0.4 X8




13001
W |

@3x@7.8x0.5 X2

42236

O [

$5.1x97.5x2.5 X1

42203

|

$5.1x98x1.5 X2

12304
o G e
(4 )

M4 X1 41834 X1 44309 X1

44212

226402

44213

72007

O |

#5x98x0.3 X11

15012

$5x010x4 X11

226403

41749 X2

44214 74016
14102 %1 n_
© =

?3x@7x0.5 X2 41209 X1

15014

o

®5x®8x2.5 X4




RIS =R s TN

33906 X4

33907 X8 36201 X2 36202X2

E

36204 X4

36203 X4 36205X2 44215X2  41838X2
= () "ih. < )
§ \",’> ‘4“)
42241 & & <
= [ TD 42243X2 42223X4 44369 X4
42242

226708

CROSSRC
MEI

226709 X4 226710 X4

226601 226603
15015 15016
15018 15012 75026
@) o) O
?15x021x4 X2 ¢12x¢i8x4 N @8x@P12x3.5 X2 @5x@10x4 X 14 B12x@15x0.2 X2
15012 72007 13002 12208 .
] 41259
(O) O | G| (e R e— -
@5x@10x4 X14 @5x@8x0.3 X2 $3.8x@9.2x0.6 X6 M3x10 X4 @2x14X2 @2x7.5X8




-
220 - 94084
‘ 235 |
94158
| 170 . 94157
1
ME
&‘ e
41784 [ ] 41785 | |
110 |
: " ‘ 69 ‘
=[] o] - | "
41696 42244
76 | | 1135 |
B = _
I IN = L
41698 41695
| . y ‘ 137 -]
CIr - T I |
41697 472260
©) | . |
41782 41783
160 |
: 7 |
—( I NI
45172
| 1635 |
1D S
45173
ME
233202 226801 226802 226804 —

I

568 8
(JHHH
41753X24 AAU U U U
HHee

AL AN
TR
REER L KK

233201




LCROES =R s TN

EME%§5>

233301

42332

—

L
S -

£
lll T
7

I
i

° 5 233402 233401
233307 233306 233308
N @5
233501 —
I —— (O)
6
% - 233506
.
@
233504
@ E
233507 233503 233502 73108 X2




233603 )
©
)
© 233604
) I I- [(
=
D
N (A
I O B @ OB |§
©) ©) )
233608 233611 233607 233610 233609
MEI
234004
o o o; oo — m
° n Iy — 7
o ]
o /,,:I',',/'I’: EDE D v
o o
o (o)
234001 o o Ol 234002
[¢] o \ /|
o o
o E@ )
(o)
o
o
(o} o |
234003
43408 X2




LCROES =R s TN

234102

234101

‘T;\g

225902

i

EME%§5>

234103

234207

234206

‘

25901

234205

234210

234209

234208

234202

234201

= Tis




CR R =, W CXTPA

oR ¥
or 0 7 Z (e —)
O] ™
O:J —/
_ — —/>
o> o
O —
® @ © O — O
Q@ It ] 5
234301 234303 234404
/ i <
(6]
o)
234402 234403 234405
MEI
L
= © T e
io 1o 1 @ © ® ol OjL
__ N
5 o
=e n 234502 - om)
- ) D
=g S E om
[@
S o] © © Co
@
234504 234501 234503




LCROES =R s TN

227902 227910

227901

[[Iﬂ <§> E% 675 %j = %%

41336 41205 41780

41781 223903

|
95096 O O L. . O C% 87177
hansaannad
(e [FoTTTTT ﬁﬁ
(SIS p
( [— 1 @) mr)m :}
L o= oL—1o L o
87175 87176 87179 87178 87180

91004 94089

= _— [ [

71294 71293




237001 238001

7 —® ® e

44172 91175 41819 94056 91176 42231 94015

s o s\ (o] o 5e ‘ :
ol =ta\uaNul '/ /
HQQWQVQQQO S, 7 <
o= = o o o O @) o A
44365 NN 44366 44368 44372

o2 s o/ o R
S S g NNONN
l NN AT
o O Qo ¢ o = (=°
C;;ijéj 44364
/ &
44373 44374
95075

95132

10



15012
#5x910x4 X5

72007 @ H
#5x9$8x0.3 X3

11315 |jm

M2.5x6 X3

15014

O |

®5x98x2.5 X4
42236
N
@),

$5.1x97.5x2.5 X1

42203
O |

©5.1x¢8x1.5 X2

13001 (1)) H

15012
el
/
?5x910x4 X1

11207 ([l

M3x10 X5

72007 M
?5x®8x0.3 X1

o
8\ 10

‘ ‘

1209 X1




11217 (mmmp

M2.5x10 X6

N
72007 ‘Q)j

#5x98x0.3 X5

15012 \\i‘ /j

#5x910x4 XS

22640

|
—
11217
226501}
12304 > @ 11205
/ @/\
M4 X1 ) A N%
72007
A N\
72007 @ H N 41834
®5x98x0.3 X ° 12304
11205 (i
M3x6 X3
Limited slip adjust
(1) Tighten to the right.
(2) "0.5"."0.25"or"0.15" turns to the left.
|25 Li-P0:0.5 | 35 Li-P0:0.25| 4S Li-P0:0.15

12



LCROES =R s TN

11207 \]}mmmmm

M3x10

11216  (fum

M2.5x6 X3

Final reduction ratio

%
5=55

v(&&“

)
5

CrnssHC
EME

o N
/yf E@%@

S~ g
2@ © )8
o ©

N 5
Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears. /

Motor gear| 16T | 17T | 18T | 19T | 20T | 21T
Fast 22.1| 20.8| 19.6| 18.6| 17.8| 17.0
Slow 48.3| 45.4| 42.9| 40.6| 38.9| 37.0

CROSSRC
E:ME

13



11207 @mmmm

M3x10 X2
11413 [

M4x13.5X3

J— = = ‘.{.
/// lg v NIy
5

LCROES =R s TN

CrnssHC
EME

Tips:

Test the gear mesh by connecting the ESC to the motor/gearbox
assembly. If the gearbox is not operating smoothly or is creating excess
noise, check the gear mesh prior to proceeding to the next step.

&)

ON/OFF
Switch

k=

(@

Battery
{Not included)

CROSSRC
EME

~

@
S

ON
S
WA




11207 ([ 11210 (D

M3x10 X8 M3x16 X8

11208 ([

M3x12 X10

/o
==
Y 11208
v \
% B 234501
159 &
_’L l@l N

= 11210

\\WVHHNom

234301 \ /234201

15



LRV =R TP

CrnssHC
EM B

11206

AV ENNS
N\ )
/\@t Y :

5 M// 2\ f/ 0 I.QW&W\W /
VA&/ o=

/
/
Z \\
<

Z
7 >
7

11206 ([l

M3x8 X5

42209 X2

16



LCROES =R s TN

CROSSSHC
EMEI

11102 |
M2x6 X2

11306 |10

M3x10X2

11313 |

M3x20 X4

17



11102 [ 11227 11206 ([ 11207 [ 12208

M2x6 X6 M2.5x8 M3x8 X6 M3x10 X8 M3x12 X8

11200 [mmmmmn - 11210 (11212 (D

M3x14 X6 M3x16 X2 M3x18 X2

/ 11208%2 /5
11210X2\,
\

44371

12206
©d
M2 X1

o =

M3x8x10 X2

234001

12308 X2

18



LCROES =R s TN

=

11208 ([

M3x12 X8

aaaaaaa
o @

112< X8

11208

19



LCROES =R s TN

13003 —5
i\
13003 (/.0 |

$2.5x96x0.4 X8

D7x@p2
O

17037 X8

=
14115 @

D3x@7x0.1X 4

@7xPD3x@2
QO

50021 X4
P8x@P6x@d1

[ m—

17001 X4

11133 | oo
M2x12 X4

11102 | jumm
M2x6 X 4
P4xP2x0.5 X4

@

14109

I

41753 X4

41841 X6(91.4)

226902

,@Q‘

!

20



11316 |

M2.5x10 X2

11227 (jmmm

M2.5x8 X8
15015

©

$15x$21x4 X2

¥

|
1
I/

7
15016 @

®

s ‘

-
S

=
N
x

S
=
%
S
>
n

C

P12x@15x0.2 X2

15012 %\\ H

@5x@10x4 X2

8
13002 \@ H

?3.8x?09.2x0.6 X1
N
72007 \Qj H
?5x@8x0.3 X1

11125 | [

M2.5x10 X4

11316 |

M2.5x10 X8

Y Sy
e

(4 H N 11125
226710 N ®

). 72007 /SK\

o > w 13002
11125 —
- o

11316

21



11412 [0

M2.5x10 X12
ANA

13002 (| |
\g/ H

?3.8x@9.2x0.6 X2

41259
@2x7.5X2

15012 r/f % H

02
g 1142 226709

@5x@10x4 X4 “? /44370
(Jola
@) .
15022/ ()

@7x@13x4 X2

. 42002 11412 226709
\




LCROES =R s TN

CrnssHC
EM B

42208 (| [

M3x10 X4

11401 [
M3x4 X2

75023 1
@2x14 X1

94084

11120 | [

M2.5x20 X6

\Allgn Insert/




15012 (@] H
=/

@5xP10x4 X2
W
13002 | )
Y/
?3.8x@%9.2x0.6 X1
72007 @ H
@5x@P8x0.3 X1

11125 |

M2.5x10 X4

11316 |

M2.5x10 X8

LCROES =R s TN

R
),
— \
11125

CrnssHC
EME

226603

RC

CROSSRC
E:ME

24



11412 ()
M3x3 X2

11125 ]]

M2.5x10 X12
/ '\H
13002 |
&
03.8409.2x06 X2

41259 )
P2x7.5X2

36204

42002 [
42002 44369

$2.2x12 X2

15012 <\//j§)) H

226709

=/
@5xP10x4 X4

son |

P7xP13x4 X2

PEP1235 X2

2y

)
15022 Ekr‘ l

LI

s

226709




11412 ()
M3x3 X2

11125 ]]

M2.5x10 X12
/ '\H
13002 |
&
03.8409.2x06 X2

41259 )
P2x7.5X2

36204

42002 [
42002 44369

$2.2x12 X2

15012 <\//j§)) H

226709

=/
@5xP10x4 X4

son |

P7xP13x4 X2

PEP1235 X2

2y

)
15022 Ekr‘ l

LI

s

226709




Y 2 i

11125

M2.5x10 X6

11125

41838

4

0

<

i

v‘(@

A
~'N-FWD.~’/~0

L.
.\ .'l..',\ uur
SUE:

N//
S
Ny - By,

NS e

i
W=

[T

11401

M3x4 X2

75023

P2x14 X1

11120 [

M2.5x20 X6

26



I

41753 X8

11425

(I

M4x20 X2

41753
e

41753
e

233201

41753

41753

‘ 62.5
‘ 41697
233201

113.5 ‘ 41753 o
41695 ‘
[ =~
233201
113.5mm

/ /41753 41753 |
@ ‘ 110 ‘ \@
41696
& - -
N 233201

] 110mm =55

| 41753
e
@ 11425 | 137 |
N 42260
g —
226802
/41753 | 1635 ‘ 41753 N
45173
[ =~
233201
163.5mm
41753
160 | \@
45172
[ f——
233201
==

27




11215

11215 Qﬁmmmm1mmm11mm\mmm\\\mm\mu

M3x28 X2
11223 ["p\\\\11111\\\\\mum\\mmm\\\mnmum\m\mu

M3x30 X1

11210 ([T

CROSSRC
E:MEI

M3x16 X1

11211 @mmmmmmmmm

M3x18 X1
11214 "\\\\\\lllll\l\\\\\lllIll\\\l\lll\ll\\\\\llll\\\\l

M3x25 X1

SN




LCROES =R s TN

CROSSSHC
EMEI

11215 ||

M3x28 X2
11223 [Lhnm\\\\mnn\\mnm\m\1ummunnmnmum

M3x30 X1

) \'/\;‘ \/ A
f/“frf% =t
‘ )

N L .
AR "\\‘ ‘-‘ \\"!—,
,\“'\:‘)%%\vg' =ct
- / 7
11223 = >N
N </ ’/\\Q) 45N
9 \&/" /
é\( ’“’%‘
) ‘,JA)M\\‘
— NI

29



LCROES =R s TN

CROSSFC
40

11106 | D

M3x8 X1
11210 (U )
N
M3x16 X1 / §!’\‘\
11211 (U S \%%'A‘%
M3x18 X2 2 32
11214 ([ :
M3x25 X2
— 11208
12307 @ 11214
M3 X2 d
11413 [ QP
M4x13.5 X1 :ﬁa
SN
M3x12 X1 s\ /I.QL(/!((@I

11213 (OO

M3x22 X1

11209 (I

M3x14 X1

30



EROSSE
E—MI!I

CRITEE =, U LTNA

11212

M3x20 X2

N

]

12203

4 \,@ll.ilg = A I 'WGm“x%HhWWJ 7
(7 g N A N/
Ny 7
= = EN
3 RN N\l .
MW “m MW & =\ ™M %M Mm o WMMHX
=3_ = @M 3 P

11213 |

11214

12303

11413

31



5

= M o LZZTNA
EROSSE
EME>Y

/41780

62.5

\

223903

41336

41336\§
223903/
[ {C

' 4
62.5mm

O
§

.»/‘
N\ /r

()A
4
{c,

Ik
g

%
Ny
Gl
!

’(?
(l/[
0

e

41336 X4

BAG(BB)

(I

11209

M3x14 X3

11211

M3x18 X2

41205

o1
N

g

Q ¢

(o
g

m T
LI
e 1l

32



11206 (I

M3x8 X10

11227 ([

M2.5x8 X2

12206 ©) H

M2 X2

11401 (D
M3x4 X1

4

44172 X1

@O

41819X1

9

94056 X1

11401 [0
M3x4 X1

11207 ([

M3x10 X4

234208

71293

227902

33




LCROES =R s TN

Ehﬂ@%ggfy

conSsEC

|

[t (B

Al [B000e

)

Unlock

Lock
Trmm

‘i

{7
§
RSN

i

Q
]
&

{
s
S
4;

\!
| 77 =

N

B\

8T : ‘\ bl
N
.

Y

4

11306

©
42231

M3x4

11401 (D

91176 X2

11239 @mmmm

M3x8 X1

11306 | D
M3x10 X3

11401 (D

M3x4 X1

®

42231 X1

91176 X1

34



CrnssHC
EM B

LCROES =R s TN

87175

ﬁAﬁ

=

5]

(o — =
"

-

i

)
[T
Vin

ERESSRE
E:MIB

=

=7

i

..l—lala?

N

4§

11306

87179

w\—‘i\jc

11207 ([

M3x10 X2

11306 |0
M3x10 X3

11208

4

M3x12 X4

11413 [f—

M4x13.5 X2

=

35

N3 4




CrnssHC
EM B

LCROES =R s TN

87175

ﬁAﬁ

=

5]

(o — =
"

-

i

)
[T
Vin

ERESSRE
E:MIB

=

=7

i

..l—lala?

N

4§

11306

87179

w\—‘i\jc

11207 ([

M3x10 X2

11306 |0
M3x10 X3

11208

4

M3x12 X4

11413 [f—

M4x13.5 X2

=

35

N3 4




CRRSE =R CXTRA

11211

X @/

&n-mmgawr

=

A\
NS

N\ ¢
V)

pa

”mm__ww,nw
1/

5

p——
ENE)

11303 [0

M3x8 X4
M3x18 X2

11211

11108

H
M3 X24

)

q

12203

36



CHé6
CH5
CH4

CH3
CH2

1=

-
T
(&)
[y
]
[EEa]
ool
{oaal
oo
2+

]

Steering
servo

(Not included)
CH1

Battery
(Not included)

=] b

Motor

Electronics
speed control
(Not included)

ON/OFF
B Switch
ESC
CH2
I I I
Front Rear .
diffrerntial lock diffrerntial lock Shlft
servo servo servo
(Not included) (Not included} {Not included
CH3 CH4 CH7
I I | I

37




LCROES =R s TN

5

M5 X4

12203

© H

M3 X4

232201 X4
44374 X4

11157

11157 X4

~,

Emm\111\mm\mmmnnmmmmnm\111m\\\\1\111\\\\\\1mmm

M2.5x20 X4

12305 X4

‘ \ %

227004 X4

38



CROSSSHC
EMEI

LCRZEEE =R s TN

Wash the inside of the body shell

with mild detergent, then rinse

and dry thoroughly.

Step 4
ody with polycarbonate spray paints

n the paint is dry,rKiTve the masking.
ave fini

c £

= G0 g

£l [££¢

= 223
* *

39



LCRZEEE =R s TN

CROSSSHC
EMEI

Wash the inside of the body shell

with mild detergent, then rinse
and dry thoroughly. /

[ Paint the body with polycarbonate spray paints. ]

* When you have finished painting,peel off the
external protective films.

* When the paint is dry,rKiTve the masking. ’

40



LCRZEEE =R s TN
=| )

CROSSNC
E:MIB

11102 | jmmw

M2x6 X9

11102 | jmmm

M2x6 X8

41



LCRZEEE =R s TN

CrnssHC
EM B

233506

11207 [

M3x10 X2

42



= M o LZZTNA

233503

73108

CROSISC
EMI!I

11102 | jmmw
M2x6 X2

&

94015 X8

43



RV =R XZTNA

UNLOCK

! UNLOCK

44



CrnsSHC
EMEXY

mnsmRC
EM B

11210

M3x16 X1

H)

M3 X2

)

N—

{

12203

11306 |l

M3x10 X1

11213 '||ﬂ\\\lllll\\\\lllll\\\l\l\llll\l\l\\\lllll\l

M3x22 X1

11209 ([

M3x14 X2

N B}
M3 X2

12203 (O)

=

45



	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)
	EMOX5说明书-20241221 Model (1)

